UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR

In the Matter of:

Bayer CropScience LP and
Nichino America, Inc.,

Petitioners.

FIFRA-HQ-2016-0001
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NOTICE OF OBJECTION

Bayer CropScience LP and Nichino America, Inc. (“Petitioners™) hereby file this Notice

of Objection to the April 25, 2016 Order on Petitioners’ Motion for Accelerated Decision and the

May 3, 2016 Order on Respondent’s Motion to Limit Scope of Testimony. Consistent with 40

C.F.R. § 164.101(a), Petitioners are filing this Notice of Objection during the hearing to preserve

their right to seek review of the Orders from the Environmental Appeals Board (“EAB”) after

issuance of the Initial Decision.

Dated: May 9, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

Kaﬂ;;yn E. Szmuszkovicz

David A. Barker

Daniel A. Eisenberg

BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C.

1350 I Street, N.W. Suite 700

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 789-6000

Email: kes@bdlaw.com
dab@bdlaw.com
dae@bdlaw.com

Counsel for Bayer CropScience LP
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Kenneth D. Morris, Esq. L.L.C.
Law Offices

1320 Vale Dr.,

West Chester, PA 19382
Telephone: (484) 607-8203
Email: kdm@kenmorrislaw.com
Counsel for Nichino America, Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9" day of May, 2016, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Notice of Objection was filed electronically using the EPA OALJ e-filing system; and
served in the following manner to the below addressees:

Electronically Using EPA OALJ e-filing system:

Sybil Anderson, Headquarters Hearing Clerk
Office of Administrative Law Judges

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Ronald Reagan Building, Room M1200

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
202-564-6261
Anderson.sybil@epa.gov

By Email:

Michael B. Wright, Staff Attorney
Ryan Yaeger, Staff Attorney

Office of Administrative Law Judges
USEPA Headquarters

William Jefferson Clinton Building
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W.
Mail Code: 1900R

Washington, DC 20460
Wright.michaelb@Epa.gov
Yaeger.ryan@Epa.gov

Ariadne Goerke

Robert G. Perlis

Scott Garrison

Michele Knorr

Pesticides and Toxic Substances Law Office
Office of General Counsel (Mail Code 2333A)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
WIC North 7318B

1200 Pennsylvania, Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20460
goerke.ariadne(@epa.gov
Perlis.Robert@epa.gov
garrison.scott@epa.gov
knorr.michele@epa.gov

Counsel For Respondent



Katherine M. Fowler

Sarah B. Mangelsdorf

One South Memorial Drive, 12th Floor
Saint Louis, MO 63102
kfowler@foxgalvin.com
smangelsdorf@foxgalvin.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Growers

Stephanie Parent

Hannah Connor

Center for Biological Diversity
PO Box 11374

Portland, OR 97221
sparent(@biologicaldiversity.org
hconnor@biologicaldiversity.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Center for
Biological Diversity

Kirsten L. Nathanson

Warren U. Lehrenbaum

Jared B. Fish

Preetha Chakrabarti

CROWEL &MORING LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
knathanson@crowell.com
wlehrenbaum@crowell.com
fish(@crowell.com

pchakrabarti@crowell.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae CropLife America
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David A. Barker







